
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1622

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY STATION


1622. SHRI NANDI YELLAIAH:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a new railway station near Moulali Railway Quarters under the name Sardar

 Patel Railway Station;


(b) if so, the details thereof and its present status; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


(c)   As per the extant policy, new station/halt should be located at

 least at 5 kms distance from the existing stations. Moula Ali

 Railway Quarters are located at 2 Kms and 1.5 Kms from

 Malkajigiri and Moula Ali stations respectively.

***

